04-25-2001

FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101687248 Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRI)	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Cadillac Plastic Group, Inc. 2855 Coolidge Road, Suite 300 Troy, Michigan 48007	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431		
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership X_Corporation-State: MichiganOther Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes X_No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,		
	a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	- -		
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: July 31, 2000			
1. 75/732,239 5. 599,2 2. 75/729,773 6. 602,5	rk Registration Nos. 236 9. 893,654 13. 1,106,821 17. 1,800,344 258 10. 899,883 14. 1,143,380 18. 2,004,774 268 11. 952,483 15. 1,160,159 19. 2,039,768 278 279,016 20. 2,333,203 278 2,335,024		
Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes X No	, , ,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:21		
Name: John Devenny			
Internal Address: General Electric Company			
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$540 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

John Devenny

Signature:

-Pate: April 6, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\underline{2}$

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. *)

Assignment Form

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Cadillac Plastic Group, Inc., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 2855 Coolidge Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48007 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks ("the Marks") in connection with distribution services and goods.

Whereas, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on Register of the country set forth wherein CA is Canada and US is the United States in connection with the above-described goods and/or services.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
HEXA-LITE	1038686 CA	07-Dec-1999
HEXA-LITE	75/732239 US	18-Jun-1999
HEXA-LUME	1038689 CA	07-Dec-1999
HEXA-LUME	75/729773 US	16-Jun-1999
OCTA-LITE	1038687 CA	07-Dec-1999
OCTA-LITE	75/729772 US	16-Jun-1999
OCTA-LUME	1038688 CA	07-Dec-1999
OCTA-LUME	75/728076 US	16-Jun-1999
ZYTOLITE	1039499 CA	07-Dec-1999

Whereas, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a principal place of business at One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and pending applications thereof and good and clear title thereto;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee good and clear title, and all right, title and interest

in and to each of the Marks, together with the symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations	
	Cadillac Plastic Group, Inc.
	By: James & Tita
	Name: Francis G. Titas
	Title: Vice President and Ascr. Sec.
Dated effective as of: Jaly 31, 2000	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 3 Fig. of 4000 Rocca	Olpha

MARCIA A. CHIPKA
Notary Public + State of Ohio
My Commission Empires Oct. 8, 2001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Cadillac Plastic Group, Inc., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 2855 Coolidge Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48007 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and /or services identified therein ("the Marks")

Whereas, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor possesses good and clear title to the Marks and registrations;

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CADCO	686786	20-Oct-1959
CADCO (STYLIZED)	602585	01-Mar-1955
CADCO (STYLIZED)	599236	14-Dec-1954
CADILLAC	825933	21-Mar-1967
CP CADILLAC PLASTIC AND	1800344	26-Oct-1993
CHEMICAL COMPANY		
FAULKNER	1143380	16-Dec-1980
HONEYCOMB	1160159	07-Jul-1981
JET MIRROR	2335024	28-Mar-2000
MASTERS OF INDUSTRIAL	1227016	08-Feb-1983
DISTRIBUTION		
PRINT-PLAST	2039768	25-Feb-1997
THE CADCO CORPS	899883	29-Sep-1970
THE SOURCE	1106821	21-Nov-1978
THERMOGLAZE	971654	30-Oct-1973
TRI-CEL	2004774	01-Oct-1996
ULTRA-SCRIBE	952483	06-Feb-1973
WEAR-TEC	893654	30-Jun-1970
ZYTOLITE	2333203	21-Mar-2000

Whereas, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a principal place of business at One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations thereof and good and clear title thereto;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns

and transfers to the Assignee good and clear title, and all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Cadillac Plastic Group, Inc.

By: Chowin Schtu

Name: Francis 6. Titas

Title: Vice President + Asst. See.

Dated effective as of: July 31,2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 3 True July 2000 Notary Public Maccia

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 200

.a. Chpka